SRI SAIRAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, BENGALURU Admn. Office, T.Nagar, Chennai – 17.

No. 19/SSCE/BLR/SOLAR POWER PROJECT/2018

Dated: 17.11.2018

Sub: SSCE - BLR - Administration - Power Purchase Agreement for Solar Rooftop Power Project from M/s. Rhibhu Rooftop Solar Solutions Limited - Duly signed by CEO - Returned - Reg.

Ref: Your Letter No. SECT/T.O/8307/MISC/2018 dated 30.10.2018.

ORDER:

Find enclosed herewith The Power Purchase Agreement for 210 KW Solar Rooftop Power Project from M/s. RHIBHU ROOFTOP SOLAR SOLUTIONS LIMITED received in the reference cited duly signed by CEO is returned for necessary further action at your end.

For SRI SAIRAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,

(Sd/xxxxxxxxx)
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

/ By order of Chief Executive Officer /

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 3/4

Encl: 1. Power Purchase Agreement 2. Completion Report.

To:

The T.O.S.M, Sri Sairam College of Engineering, Bengaluru.

Copy to:

> Treasurer.

The Principal, SSCE, Bengaluru.

Accounts Section.

9 Juran

Jan

Day 11



SAPTHAGIRI EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST®

Admin. Office: # 21, 7th Main, Road, 4th Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 011. Phone: 080 - 2663 5623 / 2245 5361 Fax: 080 -2245 1802

> Email: contact@ssec.ac.in, Founder & Chairman: MJF.Ln.Leo Muthu

> > 20.11.2018

To, M/s. Ravindra Energy Ltd., BC - 109, Havelock Road - Davidson Road Camp, Belgaum, Karnataka - 590001

Sir,

Sub:- (i) Solar Power Plant completion report - Reg. (ii) Power Purchase Agreement

Please find enclosed herewith (i) solar plant completion report and (ii) power purchase agreement dt:-16/11/2018 for 210 kw solar roof top power project executed between Sapthagiri Educational & Charitable Trust and M/s. Rhibhu Rooftop Solar Solutions Ltd.,

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said two documents.

Thanking you, Yours truly

For Sapthagiri Educational & Charitable Trust

Authorized Signatory

Encl:- As stated above

Bengaluru

Jo, The Producino

An Ja

Solar Sough De Howard Land E Mile

2 Thursday Jane

SAPTHAGIRI EDUCATIONAL & CHARITABLE TRUST

Admin. Office: # 21, 7th Main, Road, 4th Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 011.

Phone: 080 - 2663 5623 / 2245 5361 Fax: 080 -2245 1802

Email: contact@ssec.ac.in.

Founder & Chairman : MJF.Ln.Leo Muthu

Ref No. Sairam / Rooftop / 2018 /20

25/07/2018

To,
M/s. Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited,
D-3, 1st Floor, Wing – A,
Prius, District Enter,
Saket, New Delhi - 17

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Solar Power Plant completion Report - Reg.

This is to certify that Rhibhu Rooftop Solar Solutions Limited has installed a SRTPV System of 212 KWp at Sri Sairam College of Engineering, at Sai Leo Nagar, Guddanahalli (Post), Anekal, Bengaluru Managed by - Sapthagiri Educational And Charitable Trust,-The project was commissioned on 30/06/2018 and running satisfactorily.

With regards

Thanking you, Yours truly,

For Sapthagiri Educational & Charitable Trust

Sai Praksh Leo Muthu - C.E.O.

25 aRous

www.sairamgroup

ROOFTOP SOLAR SOLUTIONS LIN

winson Rand, Camp, Belgaum, Karrutoka - 190401, mdm - CRV: U41,5006 181-2443225 [491-881-2443226 [401-881-2443227 | Fak. +91-626-24432

8th August 2018

Management Representative Sapthagiri Educational and Charltable Trust No. 184/15, 5th Main Road, 4th block, Jayanagr Bangalore

Subject: Lender's requirement regarding power purchase agreement Reference:

1. Power Purchase Agreement dated 16th November 2017 for 210 kW solar rooftop power project signed between Sapthagirl Educational and Charitable Trust and Rhibhu Rooftop Solar Solutions Limited ("Rhibhu")

Dear Sir.

We have availed project loan from L&T Finance for the 210 kw solar rooftop project installed at Sairam College of Engineering, Anekal. As a part of the loan conditions, L&T Finance has instructed us to get the following confirmation from you:

You will:

deposit all amounts payable to Rhibhu under the PPA into the following account as and when (1) such amounts are payable in accordance with the PPA;

Name of Account holder	Rhibhu Rooftop Solar Solutions Limited
Account Number	409000715936
Bank Name	RBL Bank Limited
Branch address	RBL Bank Limited, One Indiabulls Centre, Tower 2B, 3rd Floor, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai – 400013

Issue cheques in favour of Rhibhu drawable only in respect of the above account as and when such amounts are payable in accordance with the PPA;

provide access to the site of the solar rooftop project to D&T Finance Limited as and when (111) requested by them.

Yours faithfully,

Fer Rhibhu Rooftop Solar Solutions Ltd

Director

Shantanu Lath Director- Rhibhu Rooftop Solar Solutions Limited

Agreed and Accepted

For Sapthagiri Educational & Charitable Trust

Management Representative Sapthagiri Educational and Charitable Trust